

April 10, 2025

Notification of Pesticide Application

This is to notify you that the **Priest (Main Building) Elementary-Middle School** located at 7840 Wagner Street, will receive a treatment of a pesticide application on Saturday, April 12, 2025 for Oriental Cockroaches throughout the main building including janitor's closets, restrooms, hallways, the kitchen/cafeteria areas, and any other areas deemed necessary.

Ehrlich Services, a licensed pest control contractor working for the district will apply the pesticide treatment.

Sincerely

Michael A. Flowers, MSA

Assistant Director

Detroit Public Schools Community District

Environmental Health & Safety Support Services Complex, Building C 1601 Farnsworth Detroit, Michigan 48211

The telephone number for the National Pesticide Information Center is (800) 858-7378 Michigan Department of Agriculture and Rural Development is (800) 292-3939, and DPSCD, Department of Environmental Health & Safety is (313) 578-7431.